03
03
THE HEINE F.O. LARYNGOSCOPE RANGE WITH THE PLUS
LED- and XHL Xenon halogen-technology
The HEINE Classic+ F.O. Laryngoscope range combines HEINE HiLite �ber optic
bundles with the latest HEINE LED- and XHL Xenon Halogen-Technology for HEINE
F.O. Laryngoscope Handles to provide an excellent system.
With this innovative illumination technology HEINE F.O. Laryngoscopes are now

LARYNGOSCOPE HANDLES
HEINE F.O. Laryngoscope Handles
Ordering Information
   Standard F.O. LED
Laryngoscope Handle
2.5 V
3.5 V
NiMH
     3.5 V
Standard F.O. LED handle,
complete [ 01 ]
F-008.22.860 F-008.22.863 F-008.22.891
Battery insert without bottom cap [ 02 ] F-008.22.890# F-008.22.890# F-008.22.890#
Bottom cap [ 03 ] [ 04 ] [ 05 ] F-001.22.861 F-002.22.867 F-002.22.887
Rechargeable battery [ 06 ] [ 07 ] – X-002.99.382 X-007.99.383
Handle shell [ 08 ] F-000.22.824 F-000.22.824 F-000.22.824
NT 300 charger, only (without handle) – X-002.99.495 X-002.99.495
# not compatible with XP Handle Shell.
Standard F.O.
Laryngoscope Handle
2.5 V
3.5 V
NiMH
     3.5 V
Standard F.O.  handle, compl. [ 01 ]  F-001.22.860 F-002.22.863 F-007.22.885
Battery insert without bottom cap [ 02 ] F-001.22.859 F-002.22.859 F-002.22.859
Bottom cap [ 03 ] [ 04 ] [ 05 ] F-001.22.861 F-002.22.867 F-002.22.887
Rechargeable battery [ 06 ] [ 07 ] – X-002.99.382 X-007.99.383
Handle shell [ 08 ] F-000.22.824 F-000.22.824 F-000.22.824
Spare bulb X-001.88.035 X-002.88.044 X-002.88.044
NT 300 charger, only (without handle) – X-002.99.495 X-002.99.495
 : Rechargeable handle with charge status display in the bottom insert.
In addition to the Standard F.O. Laryngoscope Handle HEINE offers a lot of further
versions of laryngoscope handles to suit the needs of all customers. All handles listed
are available both with replaceable and rechargeable batteries (except for the SANALON+
F.O. SP Laryngoscope handle). Caution: The small and short LED handles are
available as 2.5 V battery version (designation 2.5 V) and as 2.5 V rechargeable version
(designation 2.5 V NiMH).
   Small F.O. LED
Laryngoscope Handle 2.5 V
2.5 V
NiMH
Small F.O. LED Handle, complete [ 01 ] F-008.22.800 F-008.22.806*
LED Battery insert without bottom cap [ 02 ] F-008.22.801 F-008.22.801*
Bottom cap [ 03 ] [ 04 ] F-000.22.851 F-000.22.852
LED Rechargeable battery M2Z [ 05 ] – X-001.99.306*
Handle Shell [ 06 ] F-000.22.804 F-000.22.804
NT 300 charger only (without handle / without adaptor) – X-002.99.495
Two adaptor sets for NT 300 Charger – X-000.99.086
 *only rechargeable with the NT 300 recharging station starting with the serial number SN 101 1000 001.
Small F.O. Laryngoscope Handle 2.5 V
3.5 V
NiMH
Small F.O. Handle, complete [ 01 ] F-001.22.800 F-002.22.806
Battery insert without bottom cap [ 02 ] F-001.22.801 F-002.22.801
Bottom cap [ 03 ] [ 04 ] F-000.22.851 F-000.22.852
Rechargeable battery [ 05 ] – X-002.99.106
Handle Shell [ 06 ] F-000.22.804 F-000.22.804
Spare bulb X-001.88.035 X-002.88.044

LARYNGOSCOPE HANDLES AND CHARGER
HEINE F.O. Laryngoscope Handles
Ordering Information
    Short F.O. LED Laryngoscope Handle 2.5 V 2.5 V  NiMH
Short F.O. LED Handle, complete
Battery version [ 01 ] or rechargeable version [ 02 ] F-008.22.812 F-008.22.414*
Rechargeable battery [ 03 ] – X-001.99.307*
NT 300 charger only (without handle) – X-002.99.495
 *only rechargeable with the NT 300 recharging station starting with the serial number SN 101 1000 001.
Short F.O. Laryngoscope Handle 2.5 V 3.5 V  NiMH
Short F.O. Handle, complete 2,5 V [ 01 ] or 3,5 V [ 02 ] F-001.22.812 F-002.22.414
Rechargeable battery K3Z [ 03 ] – X-002.99.393
Spare bulb X-001.88.035 X-002.88.044
NT 300 charger only (without handle) – X-002.99.495
The Fiber Optic Angled Handle can be �tted with any HEINE Fiber Optic blade. The
angle of the blade to the handle gives a signi�cantly better view for intubation e. g. in
cases of  injury to the neck. One F.O. Angled Handle for all F.O. Blades (except FlexTip).
F.O. Angled Handle 2.5 V
3.5 V
NiMH
     3.5 V
F.O. Angled Handle, complete [ 01 ] F-001.22.941 F-002.22.942 F-007.22.945
Bottom cap [ 02 ] [ 03 ] X-000.99.119 X-002.99.412
Rechargeable battery [ 04 ] – X-002.99.382
Spare bulb X-001.88.035 X-002.88.044 X-002.88.044
NT 300 charger, only (without handle) – X-002.99.495 X-002.99.495
Cost-effective high quality battery handle with SANALON+ connector. Not recommended
for use with metal blades.
F.O. SP Laryngoscope Handle 2.5 V
F.O. SP Handle, complete [ 01 ] F-001.22.815
Spare bulb X-001.88.035
HEINE® NT 300 Table Charger and Adaptors
All rechargeable HEINE F.O. Laryngoscope Handles can be charged in the HEINE
NT 300 table charger as well as HEINE NT 200 table charger). Exceptions are the
rechargeable versions of the Short and the Small F.O. LED Handles.* Some require the
use of an adaptor. For detailed information about the NT 300 table charging station
and adaptors please see page 145.
NT 300 table charger
without handle, with adaptors for Standard F.O. Battery insert, F.O.
Angled Handle and Short F.O. Laryngoscope Handle X-002.99.495
Set of two adaptors for Small F.O. Laryng. Rechargeable Handle [ 01 ] X-000.99.086
*Due to the increased demands on the charging management function of these rechargeable batteries, a latest
generation HEINE NT 300 recharging station must be used to properly and fully recharge these rechargeable
batteries. Latest generation HEINE NT 300 recharging stations can be identi�ed by the serial number on the
underside of the recharging station. Recharging stations starting with the serial number SN 101 1000 001 are